VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY TUITION CHARGES
ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/2019
MEDICAL CENTER

Medical School (MD) Tuition

Medical School Masters' Degree Programs:

Master of Public Health
1st Year
2nd Year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Master of Science in Clinical Investigation
1st year
2nd year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Master of Laboratory Investigation (per credit hour)

Master of Science in Medical Physics
1st year
2nd year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Education of the Deaf, Speech-Language Pathology
1st & 2nd year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Master of Science in Applied Clinical Informatics
1st year
2nd year

Professional Doctorate in Medical Physics
1st, 2nd year
3rd, 4th year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Doctor of Audiology
1st, 2nd, 3rd year
4th year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Fees:
Student Health Insurance
Student Recreation Fee
Student Activity Fee
Student Transcript - One Time Charge

w n

W v N n

w N

-

v nunn

FY19
55,608

36,601
18,301
1,521

37,312
18,656
1,551

1,551

38,140
25,433
1,588

39,609
1,551

43,763
14,588

39,721
33,377
1,588

39,609
7,841
1,551

FY19

3,162
302
176
100

wn

Fall 2018
semester

1,581
151
88

$

wn

Spring 2019
semester

1,581
151
88



