## **VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY TUITION CHARGES ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/2019** MEDICAL CENTER

Medical School (MD) Tuition	\$	55,608					
Medical School Masters' Degree Programs:							
Master of Public Health							
1st Year	\$	36,601					
2nd Year	\$	18,301					
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$	1,521					
Master of Science in Clinical Investigation							
1st year	\$	37,312					
2nd year	\$	18,656					
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$	1,551					
Master of Laboratory Investigation (per credit hour)	\$	1,551					
Master of Science in Medical Physics							
1st year	\$	38,140					
2nd year	\$ \$ \$	25,433					
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$	1,588					
Education of the Deaf, Speech-Language Pathology							
1st & 2nd year	\$	39,609					
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$	1,551					
Master of Science in Applied Clinical Informatics							
1st year	\$	43,763					
2nd year	\$	14,588					
Professional Doctorate in Medical Physics							
1st, 2nd year	\$	39,721					
3rd, 4th year	\$	33,377					
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$	1,588					
Doctor of Audiology							
1st, 2nd, 3rd year	\$	39,609					
4th year	\$	7,841					
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$ \$ \$	1,551					
				Fall 2018		Spring 2019	
	FY19		semester		semester		
Fees:							
Student Health Insurance	\$	3,162	\$	1,581	\$	1,581	
Student Recreation Fee	\$ \$ \$	302	\$	151	\$	151	
Student Activity Fee	\$	176	\$	88	\$	88	
Student Transcript - One Time Charge	\$	100					